

## ECTA RESPONSIBLE CARE 2025 CERTIFICATE Awarded to: HOYER

which has shown by its actions and commitment to have complied with the criteria as defined by the ECTA Responsible Care 2025 Program.

By joining the ECTA Responsible Care 2025 Program, this company commits to the Guiding Principles to:

Continuously improve the environmental, health and safety performance of the company
 Advance sustainable development

🐈 Champion and facilitate the appropriate extension of Responsible Care 2025 across the logistics supply chain

🗌 Address stakeholder expectations in the continuing development of Responsible Care

Peter Devos Managing Director

Brussels, March 2024 Certificate is valid for: 2024 Steve Rowland Responsible Care Director

Sites Page 1/2



## ECTA RESPONSIBLE CARE 2025 CERTIFICATE

Below locations have been approved and meet the criteria of the ECTA Responsible Care 2025 program:

HOYER Svenska AB - Östra Eriksbergsgatan 38, 41763, Gothenburg, Sweden - Transport
HOYER Espana S.A.- Carrer de Suecia, 11, 43120 Poligono Industrial de Constantí, Spain - Transport
HOYER Svizzera S.A. - Via Francesco Borromini 20A, 6850 Mendrisio, Switzerland - Transport
HOYER GmbH Internationale Fachspedition - Alte Heerstraße 2, 41540 Dormagen, Germany - Transport
HOYER Finland OY - Putkitie 4, 00880 Helsinki, Finland - Transport
HOYER Polska Sp.z o.o - Roździeńska 41, 40-382 Katowice, Poland - Transport
HOYER GmbH Internationale Fachspedition - Wendenstraße 424, 20537 Hamburg, Germany - Transport
HOYER GmbH Internationale Fachspedition - Value Park 90, 06258 Schkopau, Germany - Transport
HOYER Nederland B.V. - Oude Maasweg 50, 3197 KJ Botlek Rotterdam, Netherlands - Transport
HOYER France S.A.S. - 21 rue Eugène Hénaff, 69200 Vénissieux, France - Transport
HOYER UK LTD - Leeds Road 517, HD21YJ Huddersfield, Great Britain - Transport

Brussels, March 2024

Certificate is valid for: 2024

Sites Page 2/2



## ECTA RESPONSIBLE CARE 2025 CERTIFICATE

Below locations have been approved and meet the criteria of the ECTA Responsible Care 2025 program:

HOYER Ireland LTD - Corrin, Fermoy, Co., Cork, P61 FD74, Ireland - Transport
 HOYER Norway AS - Borgeskogen 46, 3160 Stokke, Norway - Transport
 HOYER Baltic Expedition UAB - Šilutės pl. 111, Klaipėda 95112, Lithuania - Transport
 HOYER RUS LLC - Mitrophanievskoe shosse, 2 bld. 1, of. 307, 310, 198095 St. Petersburg, Russia - Transport
 HOYER Portugal, Unipessoal, Lda. - Praça de Portugal nº 7 | 1º andar - Loja E, 2910-640 Setúbal, Portugal - Transport
 HOYER GmbH Internationale Fachspedition - Holländerstraße 1-7, 68219 Mannheim, Germany - Transport
 HOYER Uluslararasi Nakliyat Limited Sirketi - Begonya Sokak No:2 Kaplan Plaza Daire:6, 41420 Çayırova/Kocaeli, Turkey - Transport

Brussels, March 2024

Certificate is valid for: 2024